504724375 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. STANARD	01/04/2018
IVAN NEVRAEV	01/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15862521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 595 5300

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KYLE B. RINEHART, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-99433-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE B. RINEHART
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle B. Rinehart/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=3382-99433-02 - Assignment#page1.tif source=3382-99433-02 - Assignment#page2.tif source=3382-99433-02 - Assignment#page3.tif source=3382-99433-02 - Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0102

504724375

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter	("ASSIGNOR"), am the origon ("INVENTION") disclosed and origon the control of the	and/or claimed in a pate	ent
legal repr Microsoft REPRESEN and given Trademar	ed. ASSIGNOR hereby auth esentatives, of Microsoft T Way, Redmond, Washington TATIVES) to insert here in Application No. 15/86252 k Office) this APPLICATION ten known;	echnology Licensing, Licensing, Licensing, Licensing $0.00000000000000000000000000000000000$	LC, One EGAL 1/4/2018 s Patent and
	on and was giv I States Patent and Traden		by
desirous of acquiring, the right of priority, in the IN' patents derived therefron	cessors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive right VENTION and the APPLICA" I, such as continuing appli erritories, and all foreign (s, title and interest, incl FION (and all other appl cations, in whole or in p	luding the ications and part,in and
7	nuthorizes, and requests, A No., filing date, and Office S after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0103 the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

James D. Stanard

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matte	SIGNOR"), am the original r ("INVENTION") disclosed : -DIVERGENT PARALLEL TR DN"), which:	and/or claimed in a pa	tent
legal repr Microsoft REPRESEN and given Trademar	ed. ASSIGNOR hereby authesentatives, of Microsoft T Way, Redmond, Washington TATIVES) to insert here in Application No. 15/86252 k Office) this APPLICATION	echnology Licensing, Lon 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed on $_{-}$	LC, One LEGAL 1/4/2018, es Patent and
	on and was givent of the states of the		by
desirous of acquiring, the right of priority, in the IN patents derived therefrom	cessors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive right /ENTION and the APPLICA" i, such as continuing appli erritories, and all foreign o	s, title and interest, ind FION (and all other app cations, in whole or in	cluding the dications and part,in and
	uthorizes, and requests, A Io., filing date, and Office S after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0105 the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Ivan Nevraev

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 01/11/2018